502913071 07/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2959669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHAN QIU SUN			07/25/2014		
FEIFEI JIA			07/25/2014		
PEITAO LIU			07/25/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	СОМВ	COMBA TELECOM SYSTEM (CHINA) LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 10	NO. 10, SHENZHOU ROAD			
Internal Address:	SCIEN	SCIENCE CITY			
City:	GAUN	GAUNGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	510663	510663			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
		14371369			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(617)500-2499			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha l; if that is unsuccessful, it will	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vill be sent via US Mail		
Phone:	promue	6175002500			
Email: info@		info@orpatent.com	Porpatent.com		
		OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP			
		321 SUMMER STREET			
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0	6 02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3G101-002US1	3G101-002US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL E. CONNORS	MICHAEL E. CONNORS		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael E. Connors/	/Michael E. Connors/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/30/2014	07/30/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=3G101-002US1 source=3G101-002US1 source=3G101-002US1	Assignme	nt#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we. Shan giu Sun of No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China 510663, Feifei Jia of No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China 510663, and Peitao Liu of No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China 510663, hereby assign to Comba Telecom System (China) Ltd., a corporation of China, having a place of business at No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China 510663, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANTENNA CONTROL SYSTEM AND MULTI-FREQUENCY SHARED ANTENNA, filed July 9, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/371,369, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3G101-002US1

Date: July 25, 2014

Shan Qiu Sun Shan qiu Sun

WITNESS: Wenyan Li

Name: Wenyan Li

Address:NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

WITNESS: ## (ingjun Zeng Name: Lingjun Zeng

Address:NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

Date: July 25, 2014 WITNESS: Wenyan Li

Feifei Jia

Name: Wenyan Li

Address:NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

.

2mgjun Zenj WITNESS: Name: Lingjun Zeng

Address:NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3G101-002US1

Page 3 of 3

<u>July 28.2016</u>. <u>Pet</u> Peitao Liu Date: _

Pertacliu

WITNESS: Wen Yan Li

Name: Wenyan Li

Address:NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

WITNESS: Zing Jun Zeng

Name: Lingjun Zeng

Address: NO.10 Shenzhou Road, Guangzhou, China

RECORDED: 07/30/2014